## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Florence P. Haseltine	01/12/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haseltine Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	340 McKinley Avenue
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06515

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12326777

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: hsobelman@SWLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Howard I. SobelmanSnell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren St.
Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$59690.0136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard I. Sobelman

Total Attachments: 2

source=5969000136#page1.tif source=5969000136#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026078 FRAME: 0674

CH \$40 00 1232

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, FLORENCE P. HASELTINE, of Rockville, MD, hereby assign to HASELTINE SYSTEMS, INC., a Connecticut corporation having a place of business at 340 McKinley Avenue, New Haven, CT 06515; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled PROVIDING ELECTRONIC ACCESS TO CONSUMER-CUSTOMIZED NONVERBAL INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, filed December 4, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/727,593, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 026078 FRAME: 0675

in withess whereof, i ne	ereto set my nand and sear at	
this /2 day of Jan	e O Darlka	L.S.
FLORENCE	E P. HASELTINE	L.S.
120161.02		
State of <u>WD</u> :		
: ss.		
County of Montgomery:		
Before me this \_\0	day of January, 2001  TINE known to me to be the person whose na	, personally
	cknowledged that he executed the same as hi	
	•	is nee act and
deed for the purposes therein conta	ined.	
	Almay Julseger	<del>-</del>
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	ALMAZ LULSEGED NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires March 5, 2002	

40042520.doc

PATENT REEL: 026078 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 04/05/2011